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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
D11 INSTITUTE

DTI Courses By Topical Areas

TRAINING

Current as of 9/15/2016

ESH # Course Title

ESH100
ESH101
ESH105
ESH107
ESH108
ESH109

LEADERSHIP BY DESIGN

RISK COMMUNICATION FOR ES&H PROFESSIONALS AND LINE SUPERVISORS
ELECTRONIC STEWARDSHIP FOR FEDERAL AGENCIES AND FACILITIES
FEDERAL ELECTRONICS STEWARDSHIP TRAINING OVERVIEW

ELECTRONIC STEWARDSHIP FOR FEDERAL CONTRACTING SPECIALISTS
ELECTRONIC STEWARDSHIP FOR FEDERAL EMPLOYEES AND CONTRACTORS

ESH110 ELECTRONIC STEWARDSHIP FOR FEDERAL FACILITY MANAGERS

ESH111 ELECTRONIC STEWARDSHIP FOR FEDERAL IT PERSONNEL

ESH112 ELECTRONIC STEWARDSHIP FOR FEDERAL PURCHASE CARD HOLDERS
ESH113 | ELECTRONIC STEWARDSHIP FOR FEDERAL PROPERTY MANAGERS
ESH114 ELECTRONIC STEWARDSHIP FOR FEDERAL ACQUISITION PROFESSIONALS
ESH115 VALUE OF OPERATIONAL EXCELLENCE

ESH117 AUDITING METHODS FOR LEAD AUDITORS

ESH118 'OSHA 6000 COLLATERAL DUTY

Availability

1Q 2017
1Q 2017
4Q 2016
4Q 2016
4Q 2016
4Q 2016

4Q 2016

4Q 2016

4Q 2016
4Q 2016
4Q 2016
1Q 2017
1Q 2017
1Q 2017

Modality

Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Computer Based
Computer Based
Computer Based
Computer Based

Computer Based
Computer Based

Computer Based
Computer Based
Computer Based
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led

Reciprocity
Available

X
X

Instructor Cert  Mobile Training

Course Team Available *
X X
X X

Hoisting / Rigging 200 series ' |

ESH # Course Title

ESH204 'MOBILE CRANE HAZARD AWARENESS

ESH211 'OVERHEAD MANUAL AND ELECTRIC HOIST INSPECTION
ESH214 'WIRE ROPE AND RIGGING HARDWARE INSPECTION - INITIAL
ESH215 'WIRE ROPE AND RIGGING HARDWARE INSPECTION REQUAL
ESH216 | AERIAL LIFT SAFETY CHALLENGE EXAM

ESH218 | CRITICAL AND SPECIAL LIFTS
ESH219 'OVERHEAD CRANE INSPECTION MECHANICAL

* Minimum Class Size Required

Availability

4Q 2016
2Q 2017
2Q 2017
2Q 2017
2Q 2017

2Q 2017
2Q 2017

Modality

Computer Based
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led

Computer Based

Instructor Led
Instructor Led

Reciprocity
Available

X
X
X
X
X

X
X

Instructor Cert  Mobile Training

Course Team Available *

X
X

Note 1: For NIEHS Grantees Certified for Reciprocity Delivery  For course info contact Jim Parsons (509) 376-4052



ESH220
ESH223
ESH225
ESH226

ADVANCED RIGGING TECHNIQUES

AERIAL LIFT INSPECTION

BASIC CRANE & RIGGING SAFETY

BASIC CRANE & RIGGING SAFETY REFRESHER

1Q 2017
2Q 2017
1Q 2017
2Q 2017

Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led

xX X X X

xX X X X

X X | X X

ESH #

ESH301
ESH302
ESH303
ESH304
ESH305
ESH306
ESH307
ESH308
ESH309
ESH310
ESH311
ESH312
ESH314
ESH315
ESH316
ESH317
ESH318
ESH319
ESH320
ESH322
ESH323
ESH325
ESH326
ESH327
ESH330
ESH331
ESH332
ESH333
ESH336
ESH339

* Minimum Class Size Required

Course Title

FALL HAZARD RECOGNITION AND PREVENTION

LEAD (Pb) WORKER TRAINING (LWT)

SAFE AND DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE INITIAL - CBT

BASIC ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION

HEAT STRESS PREVENTION AND FIRST AID - CBT
BLOODBORNE PATHOGENS INITIAL

BLOODBORNE PATHOGENS - CBT

OSHA 10 Hr CONSTRUCTION

OSHA 10 Hr GENERAL INDUSTRY

HEARING CONSERVATION - CBT

COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDER SAFETY

RESPIRATORY KNOWLEDGE-BASED INITIAL

RESPIRATORY PROTECTION ISSUER TRAINING

USERS SCAFFOLD SAFETY - CBT

PORTABLE LADDER SAFETY - CBT

OCCUPATIONAL EXPOSURE HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM - CBT
CONDENSATION INDUCED WATER HAMMER SAFETY (INITIAL)
RESPIRATORY KNOWLEDGE-BASED REFRESHER
COMPETENT PERSON FIXED LADDER INSPECTION

FIRE WATCH TRAINING

CONDENSATION INDUCED WATER HAMMER SAFETY (REFRESHER)
OSHA 30 HR CONSTRUCTION

OSHA 30 HR GENERAL INDUSTRY

ASBESTOS AWARENESS

SUSPECT & COUNTERFEIT ITEMS REFRESHER - CBT
LOCKOUT/TAGOUT AWARENESS

COMPETENT PERSON PORTABLE LADDER INSPECTION - CBT
DOE LASER SAFETY COURSE

SUSPECT/COUNTERFEIT ITEMS

DOE NEPA PROCESS

Availability

3Q 2017
Now
Now

1Q 2017
Now
Now

4Q 2016
Now
Now
Now
Now

3Q 2017

4Q 2017
Now

1Q 2017

1Q 2017
Now

3Q 2017

4Q 2016

1Q 2017
Now
Now
Now
Now

2Q 2017
Now

4Q 2016
Now

1Q 2017

2Q 2017

Modality

Instructor Led
Computer Based
Computer Based

Instructor Led
Computer Based

Instructor Led
Computer Based

Instructor Led

Instructor Led
Computer Based

Instructor Led

Instructor Led

Instructor Led
Computer Based
Computer Based
Computer Based

Instructor Led

Instructor Led
Computer Based

Instructor Led

Instructor Led

Instructor Led

Instructor Led

Instructor Led
Computer Based
Computer Based
Computer Based
Computer Based

Instructor Led

Instructor Led

Reciprocity
Available

x

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

X

Instructor Cert
Course

X

x

X X X X X

Mobile Training

Team Available *
X

x

X X X X X

X
X

Note 1: For NIEHS Grantees Certified for Reciprocity Delivery  For course info contact Jim Parsons (509) 376-4052



ESH341
ESH342
ESH343
TLP100
TLP150

DOE SAFE WORKER 10 CFR 851

BERYLLIUM ASSOCIATED WORKER TRAINING (AWARENESS) - HGET
FEDERAL EMPLOYEE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH (FEOSH)
SAFETY CULTURE FOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTOR/WORKER
SAFETY CULTURE FOR SUPERVISOR/MANAGER

3Q 2017
2Q 2017
Now
1Q 2017
1Q 2017

Instructor Led
Computer Based
Computer Based

Instructor Led

Instructor Led

ESH #

ESH402
ESH403
ESH404
ESH405
ESH406
ESH407
ESH408
ESH409
ESH410
ESH411
ESH412
ESH424
ESH425
ESH426

Course Title

GENERAL EMPLOYEE RADIOLOGICAL TRAINING - CBT
RADIOLOGICAL WORKER Il INITIAL TRAINING

RADIOLOGICAL WORKER Il RETRAINING

CRITICALITY SAFETY TRAINING FOR MANAGERS & ENGINEERS
CRITICALITY SAFETY TRAINING - SUPPORT PERSONNEL - CBT
RADIOLOGICAL WORKER II - INITIAL ACCELERATED

CRITICALITY SAFETY RETRAINING FOR FISSILE MATERIAL HANDLERS
RADIOLOGICAL WORKER | TRAINING - INITIAL

RADIOLOGICAL WORKER I - RETRAINING

RADIOLOGICAL WORKER | ACCELERATED INITIAL TRAINING

ALARA FOR TECHNICAL SUPPORT PERSONNEL - CBT

INSTALLATION, INSPECTION AND REMOVAL OF CONTAINMENT(S)
CRITICALITY SAFETY TRAINING FOR FIRE FIGHTERS - CBT
CRITICALITY SAFETY TRAINING - FISSIONABLE MATERIAL HANDLERS

Availability

Now
Now
2Q 2017
3Q 2017
3Q 2017
2Q 2017
4Q 2017
Now
3Q 2017
3Q 2017
4Q 2017
4Q 2017
4Q 2017
4Q 2017

Modality

Computer Based
Instructor Led
Exam/Practical
Instructor Led

Computer Based
Exam/Practical
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Exam/Practical
Exam/Practical

Computer Based
Instructor Led

Computer Based
Instructor Led

Reciprocity
Available

x

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Instructor Cert
Course

x

X X X X X

Mobile Training

Team Available *

X X X X X X X X X

Electrical 500 series I I N I

ESH #

ESH500
ESH502
ESH510
ESH511
ESH512
ESH513
ESH514
ESH515
ESH516
ESH519
ESH520

* Minimum Class Size Required

Course Title

NEC CODE UPDATE

OVERHEAD CRANE INSPECTION (ELECTRICAL)
BATTERIES

BREAKER OPERATION ELECTRICAL SAFETY

NFPA-70E STANDARDS FOR ELECTRICAL SAFETY
NFPA-70E STDS FOR ELECTRICAL SAFETY REFRESHER
ELECTRICAL SAFETY FOR NON-ELECTRICAL WORKERS
OVERHEAD POWER LINE SAFETY

CAPACITOR SAFETY

NFPA-70E FOR SUPERVISORS

ARC FLASH

Availability

1Q 2017
4Q 2017
Now
1Q 2017
2Q 2017
2Q 2017
Now
2Q 2017
3Q 2017
3Q 2017
2Q 2017

Modality

Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led
Instructor Led

Reciprocity
Available

X X X X X X X X X X

X

Instructor Cert
Course

X X X X X X X X X X X

Mobile Training

Team Available *

X

X X X X X X X X X

X

Note 1: For NIEHS Grantees Certified for Reciprocity Delivery  For course info contact Jim Parsons (509) 376-4052



ESH524 | NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE - GROUNDING

3Q 2017 Instructor Led X X
ESH525 'NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE - WIRING METHODS 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X
ESH526 | NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE - OVERCURRENT PROTECTION 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X
ESH530 DESIGNATED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INSPECTOR TRAINING Now Computer Based X
ESH531 ELECTRICAL EFCOG RECIPROCITY 1Q 2017 @ Computer Based X

Mobile Training

Reciprocity Instructor Cert

ESH # Course Title Availability Modality Available Course e o
ESH600 DOE HQ INITIAL SECURITY BRIEFING Now Computer Based
ESH601 'DOE HQ OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES (OGA) BRIEFING 2Q 2017 | Computer Based
ESH603 | INSIDER THREAT AWARENESS Now Computer Based
ESH604 'DOE HQ COUNTERINTELLEGENCE TRAINING 3Q2017 @ Computer Based
ESH605 'DOE HQ NUCLEAR MATERIALS FORECAST AND ALLOTMENT REQUEST Now Computer Based
ESH608 'DOE HQ ANNUAL SECURITY REFRESHER BRIEFING (ASRB) 2016 Now Computer Based

* Minimum Class Size Required

Reciprocity Instructor Cert  Mobile Training

ESH # Course Title Availabilit Modalit
y v Available Course Team Available *
ESH700 |24-HOUR HAZARDOUS WASTE TSD WORKER 2Q 2017 Instructor Led 1 1 1
(Grantee) X X X
ESH701 8 HR HAZWOPER Now Instructor Led 1 1 1
X X X
(Grantee)
ESH702 | 8-HOUR HAZARDOUS WASTE REFRESHER TRAINING Now Instructor Led 1 1 1
(Grantee) X X X
ESH703 |8-HOUR HAZARDOUS WASTE SITE MANAGER/SUPERVISOR 1Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X
ESH704 24 HR HAZWOPER Now Instructor Led 1 1 1
X X X
(Grantee)
ESH705 40 HR HAZWOPER Now Instructor Led 1 1 1
X X X
(Grantee)
ESH706 40-HOUR HAZARDOUS WASTE SITE WORKER Now Instructor Led ! ! !
(Grantee)
ESH707 | GHS/HAZCOM ADVANCED COURSE 2Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X

Reciprocity Instructor Cert  Mobile Training

ESH # Course Title Availabilit Modalit

y v Available Course Team Available *
ESH800 | INSTRUCTOR FUNDAMENTALS Now Instructor Led X X X
ESH801 |CORE FUNDAMENTALS- MATHEMATICS 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X

Note 1: For NIEHS Grantees Certified for Reciprocity Delivery  For course info contact Jim Parsons (509) 376-4052



ESH802 | CORE FUNDAMENTALS- CHEMISTRY 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X
ESH803 |CORE FUNDAMENTALS- ELECTRICAL 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X
ESH804 |CORE FUNDAMENTALS- INSTRUMENTATION 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X
ESH805 'ON-THE-JOB EVALUATOR FUNDAMENTALS 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X
ESH806 |ON-THE-JOB TRAINER FUNDAMENTALS 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X
ESH807 |CORE FUNDAMENTALS - OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 3Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X
ESH808 |SAFETY TRAINED SUPERVISOR 2Q 2017 Instructor Led X X X

* Minimum Class Size Required Note 1: For NIEHS Grantees Certified for Reciprocity Delivery = For course info contact Jim Parsons (509) 376-4052



